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CETIS Analytical Report

Report Date: 04 Aug-16 06:43 (p 1 of 2)
Test Code: 49307520 R2 | 12-7954-3227

OPPTS 850.1400 Chronic Fish Early Life Stage (ELS)

Covance Laboratories Ltd.

Analysis ID:  11-5225-2698 Endpoint: Mean Length CETIS Version: CETISv1.8.7

Analyzed: 04 Aug-16 6:26 Analysis: Nonlinear Regression Official Results: Yes

Batch ID: 12-3135-0895 Test Type: Fish ELS (28-60d) Test Analyst:

Start Date: 03 Oct-03 Protocol: Not Applicable Diluent: Dechlorinated & purified tap water
Ending Date: Species:  Oncorhynchus mykiss Brine: Not Applicable

Duration: NA Source: Brow Well Fisheries Limited Skipton, UK Age: Juv

Non-Linear Regression Options

Model Function X Transform Y Transform Weighting Function PTBS Function
3P Cumulative Log-Normal EV [Y=A*(1- ®(log(X/D)/C))] None None Poisson [W=1/Y] Off [Y*=Y]
Regression Summary

Iters Log LL AlCc BIC Adj R2 Optimize F Stat Critical P-Value Decision(a:5%)

19 -5.31 28.6 16 0.7840 Yes Lack of Fit Not Tested

Point Estimates

Level mgai/L

95% LCL 95% UCL

IC5 0.00245
IC10 0.005
IC15 0.00808
1C20 0.0118
1C25 0.0164
1C40 0.0376
IC50 0.0617

N/A 0.0222
N/A 0.0236
N/A 0.0288

0.000405 0.0366
0.00282  0.0464
0.0142 0.0885
0.0285 0.134

Regression Parameters

Parameter Estimate Std Error 95% LCL 95% UCL t Stat P-Value Decision(a:5%)

A 1.62 0.308 1.01 2.22 524 0.0135 Significant Parameter

C 1.96 0.692 0.605 3.32 2.83 0.0660 Non-Significant Parameter

D 0.0617 0.0424 -0.0213  0.145 1.46 0.2413 Non-Significant Parameter

ANOVA Table

Source Sum Squares Mean Square DF F Stat P-Value Decision(a:5%)

Model 1.250317 1.250317 1 201 0.0206 Significant

Residual 0.186176 0.062059 3

Residual Analysis

Attribute Method Test Stat Critical P-Value Decision(0:5%)

Goodness-of-Fit Pearson Chi-Sq GOF 0.186 7.81 0.9798 Non-Significant Heterogenity
Likelihood Ratio GOF 0.188 7.81 0.9795 Non-Significant Heterogenity

Distribution Shapiro-Wilk W Normality 0.834 0.513 0.1154 Normal Distribution

Mean Length Summary Calculated Variate

C-mg ai/L  Control Type Count Mean Min Max Std Err Std Dev  CV% %Effect

0 Negative Control 1 1.49 1.49 1.49 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

0.0126 1 1.49 1.49 1.49 0 0 0.0% 0.27%

0.0128 1 1.43 1.43 1.43 0 0 0.0% 4.15%

0.0341 1 0.809 0.809 0.809 0 0 0.0% 45.8%

0.138 1 0.39 0.39 0.39 0 0 0.0% 73.9%

0.373 1 0.397 0.397 0.397 0 0 0.0% 73.4%

000-516-187-1

CETIS™ v1.8.7.12

Analyst: QA:







CETIS Summary Report Report Date: 04 Aug-16 06:43 (p 1 of 1)
Test Code: 49307520 R2 | 12-7954-3227

OPPTS 850.1400 Chronic Fish Early Life Stage (ELS) Covance Laboratories Ltd.

Batch ID: 12-3135-0895 Test Type: Fish ELS (28-60d) Test Analyst:

Start Date: 03 Oct-03 Protocol: Not Applicable Diluent: Dechlorinated & purified tap water

Ending Date: Species:  Oncorhynchus mykiss Brine: Not Applicable

Duration: NA Source: Brow Well Fisheries Limited Skipton, UK Age: Juv

Sample ID: 14-6668-6306 Code: 49307520 R2 Client: CDM Smith - J. Marton

Sample Date: 03 Oct-03 Material:  Chlorthal dimethyl (DCPA) Project: Herbicide

Receive Date: Source: AMVAC Chemical Corporation

Sample Age: NA Station:

Batch Note: PC Code 078701, MRID 49307520, OECD 215, mean-measured filtered concentrations, R2 analysis

Sample Note:

PC Code 078701, MRID 49307520, OECD 215, mean-measured filtered concentrations, R2 analysis

Point Estimate Summary

Analysis ID Endpoint Level mgai/L 95% LCL 95%UCL TU Method
11-5225-2698 Mean Length IC5 0.00245 N/A 0.0222 Nonlinear Regression

IC10 0.005 N/A 0.0236

IC15 0.00808 N/A 0.0288

1C20 0.0118 0.000405 0.0366

IC25 0.0164 0.00282  0.0464

1C40 0.0376 0.0142 0.0885

IC50 0.0617 0.0285 0.134
Mean Length Summary
C-mg ai/L Control Type  Count Mean 95% LCL 95% UCL Min Max Std Err Std Dev  CV% %Effect
0 Solvent Blank 1 1.47 1.47 1.47 0 0 0.0% 0.0%
0 Negative Control 1 1.49 1.49 1.49 0 0 0.0% -1.84%
0.0126 1 1.49 1.49 1.49 0 0 0.0% -1.56%
0.0128 1 1.43 1.43 1.43 0 0 0.0% 2.39%
0.0341 1 0.809 0.809 0.809 0 0 0.0% 44.8%
0.138 1 0.39 0.39 0.39 0 0 0.0% 73.4%
0.373 1 0.397 0.397 0.397 0 0 0.0% 72.9%
Mean Length Detail
C-mg ai/L Control Type Rep 1
0 Solvent Blank  1.47
0 Negative Control 1.49
0.0126 1.49
0.0128 1.43
0.0341 0.809
0.138 0.39
0.373 0.397

000-516-187-1

CETIS™ v1.8.7.12

Analyst: QA:






















CETIS Summary Report

Report Date: 04 Aug-16 06:55

(p10of 2)

Test Code: 49307520 R3 | 11-1127-7441

OPPTS 850.1400 Chronic Fish Early Life Stage (ELS)

Covance Laboratories Ltd.

Batch ID: 20-9384-6866 Test Type: Fish ELS (28-60d) Test Analyst:

Start Date: 03 Oct-03 Protocol: Not Applicable Diluent: Dechlorinated & purified tap water
Ending Date: 04 Aug-16 06:47 Species:  Oncorhynchus mykiss Brine: Not Applicable

Duration: 4689d 7h Source: Brow Well Fisheries Limited Skipton, UK Age: Juv

Sample ID: 11-5216-6119 Code: 49307520 R3 Client: CDM Smith - J. Marton

Sample Date: 03 Oct-03 Material:  Chlorthal dimethyl (DCPA) Project: Herbicide

Receive Date:
Sample Age:

04 Aug-16 06:47 Source:

NA Station:

AMVAC Chemical Corporation

Batch Note:
Sample Note:

PC Code 078701, MRID 49307520, OECD 215, mean-measured concentrations, R3 analysis
PC Code 078701, MRID 49307520, OECD 215, mean-measured concentrations, R3 analysis

Comparison Summary

Analysis ID  Endpoint NOEL LOEL TOEL PMSD TU Method

14-4747-3150 Mean Length 0 >0 24.2% Equal Variance t Two-Sample Test
09-6778-7018 Mean Length 0.0128 0.0341 0.02089 20.9% Dunnett Multiple Comparison Test
06-3930-7453 Mean Length 0.0128 0.0341 0.02089 16.3% Williams Multiple Comparison Test
08-5971-7186 Mean Wet Weight 0 >0 24.1% Equal Variance t Two-Sample Test
17-4027-9539 Mean Wet Weight 0.0128 0.0341 0.02089 28.0% Dunnett Multiple Comparison Test
18-4203-1418 Mean Wet Weight 0.0128 0.0341 0.02089 21.9% Williams Multiple Comparison Test

Mean Length Summary

C-mg ai/L Control Type  Count Mean 95% LCL 95% UCL Min Max Std Err Std Dev  CV% %Effect
0 Solvent Blank 10 1.37 1.05 1.68 0.358 2.01 0.141 0.445 32.6% 0.0%

0 Negative Control 10 1.49 1.27 1.72 0.858 1.83 0.0993 0.314 21.0% -9.29%
0.0126 10 1.49 1.34 1.63 1.17 1.78 0.0636 0.201 13.5% -9.0%
0.0128 10 1.43 1.14 1.72 0.847 1.94 0.128 0.404 28.2% -4.75%
0.0341 10 0.809 0.523 1.1 0.246 1.39 0.126 04 49.4% 40.7%
0.138 9 0.39 0.267 0.513 0.186 0.637 0.0532 0.16 40.9% 71.4%
0.373 10 0.397 0.221 0.574 -0.0567  0.769 0.078 0.247 62.1% 70.9%
Mean Wet Weight Summary

C-mg ai/L Control Type  Count Mean 95% LCL 95% UCL Min Max Std Err Std Dev  CV% %Effect
0 Solvent Blank 10 3.78 3.12 4.43 26 5.45 0.289 0.914 24.2% 0.0%

0 Negative Control 10 3.8 3.06 4.54 1.53 4.89 0.327 1.03 27.2% -0.75%
0.0126 10 3.85 3.3 4.4 254 49 0.245 0.774 20.1% -1.92%
0.0128 10 3.41 2.55 4.27 1.74 4.94 0.38 1.2 35.3% 9.74%
0.0341 10 1.53 0.484 2.58 -0.411 3.53 0.464 1.47 95.7% 59.4%
0.138 9 -0.948 -1.5 -0.395 -1.77 0.291 0.24 0.719 -75.9% 125.0%
0.373 10 -0.364 -0.934 0.205 -1.53 0.809 0.252 0.796 -218.0%  110.0%

000-516-187-1

CETIS™ v1.8.7.12

Analyst: QA:




CETIS Summary Report Report Date:

Test Code:

04 Aug-16 06:55 (p 2 of 2)
49307520 R3 | 11-1127-7441

OPPTS 850.1400 Chronic Fish Early Life Stage (ELS)

Covance Laboratories Ltd.

Mean Length Detail
C-mg ai/L Control Type Rep 1 Rep 2 Rep 3 Rep 4 Rep 5 Rep 6 Rep 7

Rep 8 Rep 9 Rep 10

0 Solvent Blank  1.36 1.36 1.06 1.72 0.358 2.01 1.21
0 Negative Control 1.18 1.33 1.83 1.47 1.42 1.74 1.74
0.0126 1.78 1.22 1.7 1.51 1.51 1.32 1.61
0.0128 1.73 1.06 1.27 1.94 1.51 1.94 1.22
0.0341 0.629 0.689 1.39 1.14 0.246 0.379 0.506
0.138 0.386 0.32 0.186 0.576 0.386 0.637 0.186
0.373 0.595 -0.0567  0.284 0.473 0.595 0.348 0.411

1.45 1.68 1.45
1.83 1.52 0.858
1.61 1.47 1.17
1.78 0.847 1.01
0.689 1.29 1.14
0.32 0.514

0.473 0.0834 0.769

Mean Wet Weight Detail
C-mg ai/L Control Type Rep 1 Rep 2 Rep 3 Rep 4 Rep 5 Rep 6 Rep 7

Rep 8 Rep 9 Rep 10

0 Solvent Blank  3.44 3.83 26 4.59 267 545 294
0 Negative Control 2.93 3.33 4.87 4.13 3.77 4.51 4.51
0.0126 4.9 2.56 4.49 4.21 4 3.63 4.24
0.0128 4.27 2.53 272 4.92 3.33 4.94 2.64
0.0341 0.868 1.28 3.53 26 -0.374 -0.411 0.357
0.138 -1.1 -1.68 -1.77 0.291 -1.07 -0.081 -1.35
0.373 0.0679 -1.53 -0.688 -0.365 0.398 -0.947 -0.334
000-516-187-1 CETIS™ v1.8.7.12

3.75 4.55 3.94
4.89 3.57 1.53
4.21 3.71 2.54
4.72 1.74 2.27
1.36 3.42 2.7
-1.35 -0.417

0.392 -1.44 0.809

Analyst: QA:
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